
David Avitabile 
davitabile@goulstonstorrs.com 

(202) 721 1137 (tel) 

1999 K Street, NW ● Suite 500 ● Washington, DC 20006-1101 ● 202.721.0011 Tel ● 202.721.1111 Fax ● www.goulstonstorrs.com 

October 8, 2025 

VIA IZIS 

D.C. Zoning Commission 
Office of Zoning 
441 4th Street, NW, Suite 200-S 
Washington, DC 20001 

Re: Z.C. Case No. 25-17: Living Classrooms Design Review Application

Dear Members of the Zoning Commission:  

The above-referenced application includes a request for special exception approval for an 
education use for property located within the 100-year floodplain. Pursuant to Subtitle C, Section 
1102.5(a)(1), enclosed please find a site plan prepared and certified by the Applicant’s civil 
engineer that identifies the portion of the site that is currently located within the 100-year 
floodplain and also identifies the portions of the site that will be elevated out of the 100-year 
floodplain as a result of the Project.  

Please feel free to contact me at (202) 721-1137 if you have any questions regarding the 
above. We look forward to presenting the application at the December 8, 2025 public hearing. 

Sincerely, 

  /s/ 
David Avitabile 

Enclosure 

ZONING COMMISSION
District of Columbia
CASE NO. 25-17
EXHIBIT NO. 7

ZONING COMMISSION
District of Columbia
CASE NO. 25-17
EXHIBIT NO. 7



4936-1592-4337, v. 1

Certificate of Service 

The undersigned hereby certifies that copies of the foregoing document will be sent by 
electronic mail to the following addresses on October 8, 2025.  

Jennifer Steingasser 
Joel Lawson 
Shepard Beamon 
Office of Planning 
jennifer.steingasser@dc.gov
joel.lawson@dc.gov
shepard.beamon@dc.gov

Erkin Ozberk 
Preston Jutte 
District Department of Transportation 
erkin.ozberk1@dc.gov
preston.jutte@dc.gov

Advisory Neighborhood Commission 8F  
8F@anc.dc.gov

Markita Bryant, ANC Single Member District 8F02 
8F02@anc.dc.gov

/s/ 
David Avitabile 
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SITE LEGEND:
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